# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM569059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Faegre Baker Daniels LLP		01/31/2020	Limited Liability Partnership: ILLINOIS
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP		01/31/2020	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	02/01/2020	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
Street Address:	222 Delaware Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1410	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4913676	BUSINESS LAW IN THE BIG RING
Registration Number:	2642558	FAEGRE & BENSON LLP
Registration Number:	4289916	FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS
Registration Number:	4290094	FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS
Registration Number:	4786102	FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS
Registration Number:	3103966	FRANCHISING IS OUR PASSION
Serial Number:	88724531	PFDDWORKS
Registration Number:	3422449	RV FOCUS
Registration Number:	5222397	WOMEN'S FORUM FOR ACHIEVEMENT
Registration Number:	5009561	DBRANDING
Registration Number:	5039754	POPS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0692

900542184

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88761300	DISTRICT POLICY GROUP
Serial Number:	88761310	DISTRICT POLICY GROUP
Serial Number:	88778955	DESIGNED FOR CLIENTS
Serial Number:	88778943	DESIGNED FOR CLIENTS
Serial Number:	86526056	MAKING RESILIENCE A REALITY
Registration Number:	5586482	RESILIENT ORGANIZATIONS
Registration Number:	2380628	DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH
Registration Number:	3762476	DRINKER BIDDLE
Registration Number:	3762477	DRINKER BIDDLE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-237-1029

**Email:** Abe.Shanehsaz@FaegreDrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Abe Jentry Shanehsaz

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299999.822
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe Jentry Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe J. Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE REATH LLP - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE REATH LLP - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE REATH LLP - DE - Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0693

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP", AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP" UNDER THE NAME OF
"FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP", A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 1:43 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202299823

Date: 01-31-20

4276991 8100M SR# 20200718159

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0694

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:43 PM 01/31/2020
FILED 01:43 PM 01/31/2020
SR 20200718159 - File Number 4276991

OF

# FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP (an Illinois limited liability partnership)

#### with and into

# DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (a Delaware limited liability partnership)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act.

**FIRST**: The name of the Surviving Limited Liability Partnership is Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership (the "Survivor").

**SECOND**: The name of the Limited Liability Partnership being merged into the Survivor is Faegre Baker Daniels LLP ("Faegre").

**THIRD**: The jurisdiction in which Faegre was formed is Illinois.

**FOURTH**: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge.

**FIFTH**: The name of the surviving limited liability partnership is hereby changed to Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP.

**SIXTH**: An agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the Survivor and the address hereof is 222 Delaware Ave., Suite 1410, Wilmington, DE 19801.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Survivor, on request and without cost, to any partner of any domestic limited liability partnership or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which it to merge.

**EIGHTH**: The merger shall become effective on February 1, 2020 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0695

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on the 31st day of January, 2020.

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Andrew C. Kassner, Chairman

[Delaware Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 03/26/2020**